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Town of Pomona Park Agenda

Mayor Anthony Cuevas
Councilman Swanson
Mayor Pro-Tem Councilwoman Evans
Councilman Rohrbaugh
Councilwoman Mead
Councilwoman Kuleski
Councilwoman Cooney

February 10, 2026 6:00 PM Chambers

Town Staff

Andrea Almeida, Town Clerk
Jennifer Paul, Finance Officer
Don Holmes, Town Attorney

Public Participation shall be in accordance with Section 286.0114 Florida Statutes.
Other matters of concern may be discussed as determined by Town Council.

If you wish to obtain more information regarding the Town Council's agenda, please contact the Town Clerk's
Office at 386-649-4902.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 266.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing a
reasonable accommodation to participate in any of these proceedings or meeting should contact the Town Clerk at
386-649-4902, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

It is proper meeting etiquette to silence all electronic devices, including cell phones while Council is in session.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision of the Town Council with respect to any matter considered at this
meeting will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, may need to hire a court reporter to ensure

that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which
the appeal is to be based.

Comment Cards are available before any meeting in the Clerk's Office or prior to any meeting at the Clerk's Table.
Please return completed cards to the Clerk.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
Public Participation shall be held in accordance with Section 286.0114 Florida Statutes. And pursuant to the
Council’s Meeting Policies and Procedures:

(l)Each speaker shall at the podium, provide their name and may speak for up to 5 minutes.

(2)The Public may provide comments to the Council relative to matters not on the agenda at the times indicated
in this Agenda. Following any comments from the public, there may be discussion by the Council.

(3) When addressing the Council on specific, enumerated Agenda items, speakers shall:direct all comments to
the Mayor;

make their comments concise and to the point;

not speak more than once on the same subject;

not, by speech or otherwise, delay or interrupt the proceedings or the peace of the Council;

obey the orders of the Mayor or the Council; and

not make any irrelevant, impertinent or slanderous comments while addressing the Council; which pursuant to
Council rules, shall be considered disorderly.

4) Any person who becomes disorderly or who fails to confine his or her comments to the identified subject or
business, shall be cautioned by the Mayor and thereafter must conclude his or her remarks on the subject
within the remaining designated time limit.

Any speaker failing to comply, as cautioned, shall be barred from making any additional comments during the
meeting and may be removed, as necessary, for the remainder of the meeting.

Members of the public may make comments during the public comment portion of the meeting. Please be
advised that public comment will only be permitted during the public comment portions of the agenda at the
times indicated by the Chair during the meeting.

Town of Pomona Park Created on 01/03/24

) ’ Town Hall
Town Council Meeting 1775 HWY 175

Pomona Park, Fl

www .pomonapark.com



1. CALLTO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
3. MOMENT OF SILENCE

4. ROLL CALL

5. WELCOME VISITORS-Mayors Moment
6. CORRESPONDENCE

7. ADOPTION OF MINUTES Regular Council Meeting
1/13/2026

8. PROCLAMATIONS
Black History Month, Washington's Birthday
PRESENTATIONS-L. Flaman- Crosswalks

9. PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS
10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS and Committee Reports

- Jennifer Paul, Treasurer: Check Register & Trial Balance

- Code Enforcement Committee Report Councilwoman Kuleski
- Parks and Recreation Committee- Mayor Tony

NEW BUSINESS

11. Flock Invoice

12. Rural County Day's

13. Resolution-2026-01 Letter of Support

- DISCUSSION BY TOWN COUNCIL OF MATTERS

- DISCUSSION BY TOWN ATTORNEY OF MATTERS

- DISCUSSION BY TOWN CLERK OF MATTERS

- PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
Remainder of Public Comments is limited to 5
MINUTES

- UPCOMING EVENTS

- ADJOURNMENT

Created on 01/03/24
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TOWN OF POMONA PARK

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

January 13, 2026

6:00 PM

Town Council Chambers
Pomona Park, Florida

1. CALL TO ORDER

The Town Council Meeting of the Town of Pomona Park was called to order by Mayor Anthony
Cuevas at 6:00 PM.

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Cuevas.

A motion to excuse Councilwoman Kuleski was made by Councilwoman Evans and seconded by
Councilwoman Mead.
Motion passed.

3. ROLL CALL

Council Members Present:

Mayor Anthony Cuevas

Councilwoman Carrie Ann Evans
Councilwoman Mead

[0 Councilwoman Kuleski — Excused Absence
Councilwoman Cooney

Councilman Swanson

Councilman Rohrbaugh

Staff Present:

Andrea Almeida, Town Clerk
Jennifer Paul, Finance Officer
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Bruce Wolfred, Public Works Superintendent
Leo Villegas, Town Attorney

A quorum was established.

4. CORRESPONDENCE

The Town Clerk read the correspondence into the record.

5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Regular Town Council Meeting — December 9, 2025
Motion: Councilwoman Evans

Second: Councilman Swanson

Vote: X Unanimous [ Roll Call
Result: Motion carried.

6. PROCLAMATIONS
Proclamation Honoring Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Mayor Cuevas presented a proclamation honoring the life, legacy, and contributions of Dr.
Martin Luther King, Jr.

7. PRESENTATIONS

None.

8. PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS

Ordinance 2026-01 — Recovery Residences
An ordinance establishing procedures for the review and approval of certified recovery
residences pursuant to Section 397.487, Florida Statutes.
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A motion was made to table Ordinance 2026-01.

Doris Carol addressed Council and asked for clarification regarding the challenge.
The Town Attorney explained the reasoning for the need to delay further action.

Motion: Councilwoman Evans
Second: Councilwoman Mead
Vote: XI Unanimous 1 Roll Call
Result: Motion carried.

9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS & COMMITTEE REPORTS

a. Finance Officer Report — Check Register & Trial Balance
Finance Officer Jennifer Paul presented the check register and trial balance.

b. Roads & Streets Committee Report

Councilman Swanson reported that Main Street paving has begun and is expected to be
completed by Thursday. Discussion included postponement of crosswalk conversations, the
possibility of bait vehicles to slow traffic, surplus school district vehicles potentially being
purchased and painted, speeding concerns from a resident, possible speed bumps on Pleasant
Street, replacement of town signage, issues with Flock cameras, and lighting discussions.

Councilwoman Evans reported that East Main Street was stripped by the County and dirt was
cleared.

c. Code Enforcement Report
Councilwoman Kuleski was absent.

d. Fire Hydrant Replacement Quotes
Public Works Superintendent Bruce Wolfred presented hydrant replacement quotes:

e U.S. Water: $8,250
e C&S Underground Water Unlimited, LLC: $8,150

A recommendation was made to award the project to the lowest bidder, C&S Underground
Water Unlimited LLC.

Motion: Councilwoman Evans

Second: Councilman Swanson

Vote: X Unanimous [ Roll Call
Result: Motion carried.

Mr. Wolfred also reviewed the wildflowers that have been planted.
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10. NEW BUSINESS
a. BOCC Meeting Commitments / Calendar
Mayor Cuevas reviewed the BOCC calendar and encouraged Council participation.

Discussion held.

b. Florida Digital Services Grant Award
Discussion held.

11. DISCUSSION BY TOWN COUNCIL

Councilman Swanson thanked Councilwoman Mead for her Arbor Day event and discussed a
tree donation program to plant trees in a national forest.

12. DISCUSSION BY TOWN ATTORNEY

None.

13. DISCUSSION BY TOWN CLERK

The Town Clerk provided updates and reminders.

14. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Public comments were received and limited to five (5) minutes per speaker.
e Doris Carol spoke regarding park signage and asked if the Town wished to host an event
to promote the parks.

o Joe Svingala asked about the agenda process and requested to speak regarding the
fishing pier. Mr. Svingala requested to return to speak further on the fishing pier.

15. UPCOMING EVENTS
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Upcoming Town events were reviewed.

16. ADJOURNMENT
Motion: Councilwoman Mead

Second: Councilman Swanson

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Andrea Almeida, CMC
Town Clerk
Town of Pomona Park

5|Page



TOWN OF POMONA PARK
PROCLAMATION
2026-03

Black History Month

WHEREAS, Black History Month is a time for all Americans to reflect
on the significant contributions that African Americans have made
throughout the history of our nation; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pomona Park is committed to fostering an
inclusive community that values diversity, equity, and unity among all
its residents; and

WHEREAS, Black History Month provides an opportunity for residents
of Pomona Park to celebrate the achievements, culture, and history of
African Americans, recognizing their vitalrole in shaping the fabric of
our society; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pomona Park acknowledges the importance of
educating our community about the struggles and triumphs of African

Americans, promoting a greater understanding of the rich tapestry of

our shared history; and

WHEREAS, we honor the countless contributions of African Americans
in fields such as science, literature, art, politics, sports, and civilrights,
Wwhich have helped shape the character and success of our great nation
; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Anthony Cuevas, Mayor of the Town of Pomona
Park, do hereby proclaim the month of February 2026 as



BLACK HISTORY MONTH

in our town and urge all residents to join in celebrating the diverse
heritage, achievements, and contributions of African Americans to the
cultural, economic, and social vitality of our community and the United
States.

Attest:

Anthony Cuevas, Mayor Andrea Almeida, Town Clerk, CMC



TOWN OF POMONA PARK, FLORIDA
PROCLAMATION
2026-04
WASHINGTON’S BIRTHDAY WEEKEND

WHEREAS, George Washington, the first President of the United States and a
Founding Father of our nation, played an indispensable role in securing American
independence and establishing the principles of liberty, democracy, and civic
responsibility upon which our country was founded; and

WHEREAS, George Washington is remembered as “First in War, First in Peace,
and First in the Hearts of His Countrymen, ” leaving an indelible mark on the
shape and destiny of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida has declared Monday, February 16, 2026, as an
official state holiday in observance of Washington’s Birthday, during which state
offices will be closed; and

WHEREAS, Floridians are encouraged to honor and celebrate our state’s history
and American heritage throughout Washington’s Birthday Weekend; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of this historic occasion, all state-managed lands will
offer free admission to Floridians from February 13 through February 16,
2026, providing opportunities for residents and visitors to connect with Florida’s
natural and historic resources; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pomona Park values the importance of civic education,
historical reflection, and honoring the legacy of those who shaped our nation’s
foundation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by the Mayor and Town Council
of the Town of Pomona Park, Florida, that February 13-16, 2026, is hereby
recognized as WASHINGTON’S BIRTHDAY WEEKEND in the Town of
Pomona Park.



BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED, that the residents of Pomona Park are
encouraged to observe this occasion by reflecting on the life and leadership of
George Washington, celebrating our shared American heritage, and participating in
educational, historical, and community activities in honor of this important
national observance.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of
the Town of Pomona Park, Florida, to be affixed this 10" day of February, 2026.

Mayor, Town of Pomona Park

ATTEST:

Andrea Almeida, Town Clerk



Register: 101.000 - Cash In Bank:General Checking

From 01/01/2026 through 01/31/2026
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Town of Pomona Park

1O

2/4/2026 8:54 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/01/2026 EFT Principal Life Insura...  -split- 221.93 526,894.78
01/02/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 19.25  526,914.03
01/05/2026 -split- Deposit 506.76  527,420.79
01/05/2026 320.000 - PermitsFees... Deposit 20.00  527,440.79
01/05/2026 EFT Florida Municipal Pe... 229.000 - Other Curren... 160.36 527,280.43
01/05/2026 EFT Florida Municipal Pe... 229.000 - Other Curren... 160.36 527,120.07
01/05/2026 EFT Florida Blue -split- 4,677.61 522,442.46
01/05/2026 EFT FPL -split- Utilities Billing... 2,595.04 519,847.42
01/05/2026 EFT Health Equity -split- 666.64 519,180.78
01/05/2026 EFT Capital City Bank -split- LOC Interest P... 2,063.67 517,117.11
01/05/2026 E-pay United States Treasury -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,390.98 515,726.13
01/05/2026 E-pay United States Treasury  -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,391.04 514,335.09
01/05/2026 E-pay United States Treasury  -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,390.96 512,944.13
01/05/2026 Transfer -split- 5,756.55 507,187.58
01/05/2026 Transfer -split- 1,384.31 505,803.27
01/05/2026 Transfer -split- 2,197.28 503,605.99
01/05/2026 11455 K&D Cleaning 570.00 - Culture & Rec... Community Ce... 450.00 503,155.99
01/05/2026 11456 Traffic Logix Corpor... 540.00 - Public Works:... 87.50 503,068.49
01/05/2026 11457 Midland Credit Mana... 229.000 - Other Curren... 84.70 502,983.79
01/05/2026 11458 City of Crescent City ~ 540.00 - Public Works:... 30.00 502,953.79
01/06/2026 -split- Deposit 336.00  503,289.79
01/06/2026 EFT Florida Department 0... 510.00 - General Gove... 77.81 503,211.98
01/06/2026 EFT Waste Pro 540.00 - Public Works:... 157.74 503,054.24
01/06/2026 EFT Holmes & Young P.A.  510.00 - General Gove... 1,000.00 502,054.24
01/06/2026 11459 Hill's Hardware -split- 271.70 501,782.54
01/07/2026 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 4,250.03 497,532.51
01/08/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 33.50  497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1821 Almeida, Andrea J -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1822 Bernard, Jeffrey G -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1823 Paul, Jennifer S -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1824 Robinson, Carl L -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1825 Williams, Alphonso (... -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/08/2026 DD1826 Wolfred, Bruce -split- Direct Deposit X 497,566.01
01/09/2026 -split- Deposit 200.00  497,766.01
01/09/2026 EFT City of Crescent City ~ 570.00 - Culture & Rec... 23.30 497,742.71
01/12/2026 -split- Deposit 116.31  497,859.02
01/12/2026 360.000 - Miscellaneo...  Deposit 250.00 498,109.02
01/12/2026 EFT Florida Municipal Pe... -split- 320.72 497,788.30
01/12/2026 E-pay United States Treasury  -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,368.00 496,420.30
01/12/2026 11460 Northeast Florida Le... 510.00 - General Gove... 70.00 496,350.30
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Register: 101.000 - Cash In Bank:General Checking

From 01/01/2026 through 01/31/2026
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Town of Pomona Park

I

2/4/2026 8:54 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/12/2026 11461 Palatka Daily News 510.00 - General Gove... 280.00 496,070.30
01/12/2026 11462 Aqua Pure Water & ...  540.00 - Public Works:... 120.00 495,950.30
01/12/2026 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 1,128.60 494.821.70
01/13/2026 DD Mead, Patricia L -split- 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DD1827 Cooney, Donna S -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DD1828 Cuevas III, Anthony R -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DD1829 Evans, CarrieAnn M -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DD1830 Kuleski, Alisha R -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DDI1831 Rohrbaugh, Michael -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/13/2026 DD1832 Swanson, Mark D -split- Direct Deposit X 494,821.70
01/14/2026 EFT Colonial Life -split- 264.24 494,557.46
01/14/2026 EFT Florida Municipal In... -split- 18,547.00 476,010.46
01/14/2026 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 4,250.02 471,760.44
01/15/2026 310.000 - Taxes:314.0... Deposit 4,013.11  475,773.55
01/15/2026 DDI1833 Almeida, Andrea J -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/15/2026 DD1834 Bernard, Jeffrey G -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/15/2026 DD1835 Paul, Jennifer S -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/15/2026 DD1836 Robinson, Carl L -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/15/2026 DD1837 Williams, Alphonso (... -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/15/2026 DD1838 Wolfred, Bruce -split- Direct Deposit X 475,773.55
01/16/2026 E-pay United States Treasury  -split- 59-1502925 Q... 580.10 475,193.45
01/20/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 2,639.18  477,832.63
01/20/2026 -split- Deposit 256.99 478,089.62
01/20/2026 EFT Florida Municipal Pe... -split- 320.72 477,768.90
01/20/2026 EFT T Mobile -split- 194.92 477,573.98
01/20/2026 E-pay United States Treasury -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,368.02 476,205.96
01/21/2026 310.000 - Taxes:315.0...  Deposit 4,119.58  480,325.54
01/21/2026 11463 CSX Transportation 540.00 - Public Works:... 1,967.00 478,358.54
01/21/2026 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 4,101.77 474,256.77
01/22/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 39.25  474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1839 Almeida, Andrea J -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1840 Bernard, Jeffrey G -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1841 Paul, Jennifer S -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1842 Robinson, Carl L -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1843 Williams, Alphonso (... -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/22/2026 DD1844 Wolfred, Bruce -split- Direct Deposit X 474,296.02
01/26/2026 310.000 - Taxes:312.0... Deposit 5,447.04 479,743.06
01/26/2026 EFT Florida Municipal Pe... -split- 320.72 479,422.34
01/26/2026 E-pay United States Treasury -split- 59-1502925 Q... 1,320.10 478,102.24
01/26/2026 Transfer -split- 5,447.04 472,655.20
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Register: 101.000 - Cash In Bank:General Checking

From 01/01/2026 through 01/31/2026
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Town of Pomona Park

Pl

2/4/2026 8:54 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/27/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 3,292.96  475,948.16
01/27/2026 310.000 - Taxes:312.0... Deposit 1,331.03  477,279.19
01/27/2026 310.000 - Taxes:312.0... Deposit 2,064.97  479,344.16
01/27/2026 330.000 - Intergovern...  Deposit 43.50  479,387.66
01/27/2026 EFT Cardmember Services  -split- December 202... 1,744.73 477,642.93
01/27/2026 EFT Kyocera 510.00 - General Gove... 48.55 477,594.38
01/27/2026 Transfer -split- 1,331.03 476,263.35
01/27/2026 Transfer -split- 2,064.97 474,198.38
01/27/2026 11464 Siehler Photography ... 510.00 - General Gove... 50.00 474,148.38
01/27/2026 11465 K&D Cleaning 570.00 - Culture & Rec... Community Ce... 400.00 473,748.38
01/28/2026 320.000 - PermitsFees... Deposit 3,393.58  477,141.96
01/28/2026 310.000 - Taxes:314.0... Deposit 774.53  477,916.49
01/28/2026 EFT Wells Fargo Vendor ... 510.00 - General Gove... 262.77 477,653.72
01/28/2026 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 4,309.77 473,343.95
01/29/2026 11466 Sheppard's Garage Inc  540.00 - Public Works:... Invoice 0108N... 1,844.00 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1845 Almeida, Andrea J -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1846 Bernard, Jeffrey G -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1847 Paul, Jennifer S -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1848 Robinson, Carl L -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1849 Williams, Alphonso (... -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/29/2026 DD1850 Wolfred, Bruce -split- Direct Deposit X 471,499.95
01/30/2026 310.000 - Taxes:314.0... Deposit 65.35  471,565.30
01/30/2026 310.000 - Taxes:311.1... Deposit 22,190.07  493,755.37
01/30/2026 310.000 - Taxes:311.1... Deposit 5226  493,807.63
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The 250th anniversary of the United States marks a pivotal moment to
celebrate the nation’s founding.

In anticipation of this significant event, the Florida Commission for the United
States Semiquincentennial was established. Its mission is to plan, encourage,
develop and coordinate the commemoration of the 250th anniversary of the
United States. This includes highlighting Florida’s profound influence on the
nation’s past, present and future.

Executive Order 24-267 officially created an advisory commission to oversee

Florida’s observance of America’s Semiquincentennial anniversary of
independence. Furthermore, it directs the Secretary of State and relevant
divisions within the Florida Department of State to organize celebrations

leading up to and on July 4th, 2026.

Web Page to find information https://america250fl.com/

Washington’s Birthday Weekend

In honor of our nation's first President and Founding Father, George

Washington, the State of Florida will be declaring an official state holiday on
Monday, February 16, 2026. State offices will be closed, and Floridians are

encouraged to get out and celebrate our state's history and American

heritage. All state managed lands will offer free admission for Floridians from

February 13-16. First in War, First in Peace, and First in the Hearts of His




.

Countrymen—George Washington left an indelible mark on the shape and

destiny of our beloved country.

Putnam - Historic Palatka

Putnam County's Palatka, along the St. Johns River, captivates with historic
charm. The Rodman Reservoir, the remains of the incomplete Cross Florida
Bridge Canal, boasts world-class bass fishing and serves as a reminder of the
region’s former storied steamboat-based economy. The Bronson-Mulholland
House, an 1854 mansion, showcases post-Civil War education reform. Brick-
lined streets, riverfront parks, and even Angel's diner, Florida's oldest historic
diner, offer visitors a glimpse into Florida's heritage. This Northeast Florida
gem blends history, scenic beauty, and small-town warmth, offering a peaceful
getaway for those seeking a relaxing dive into Old Florida's legacy.



fYfock safety INVOICE

Flock Group Inc dba Flock Safety Invoice Number  INV-84662

www.flocksafety.com Invoice Date: 1/15/2026
Due Date: 2/14/2026
Payment Terms: Net 30
PO#:

W-9 Form [Download]
Certificates of Insurance [Download]

Bill FL - Town of Pomona Park Ship To:  FL - Town of Pomona Park
To: Pomona Park Town Office Pomona Park Town Office

1775 Us Hwy 17 South 1775 US Hwy 17 South

p.o. Box 518 P.O. Box 518

Pomona Park, Florida, 32181 Pomona Park, FL 32181

Pomona Park, Florida 32181

Billing Company Name: FL - Town of Pomona Park Payment Terms: Net 30
Billing Contact Name: Andrea Almeida Contracted Billing Structure:  100% at First Camera Validation
Billing Email Address: townclerk@pomonapark.com
Notes: FL - Town of Pomona Park - Phase 1-JK: Initial Year of 24 Month Term, 2026 - 2027

Please note a minor change to our invoices starting February 1, 2025 updating product/SKU names listed in each line item. This change is
only to naming conventions and will not affect the products, functionality, or services you receive from Flock Safety. Please update your
payment system to reflect these new product/SKU names as needed.

ITEMS QTY UNIT PRICE | SALES TAX TOTAL

Flock Safety Video Camera PTZ w/ LTE 1 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Service, fka Condor

Professional Services - Existing Infrastructure | 1 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Implementation Fee

Solar Video Camera PTZ, fka Condor 1 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Flock Safety LPR, fka Falcon 2 $3,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
Video Camera Professional Services - 1 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00

Standard Implementation Fee

Professional Services - Standard 2 $650.00 $0.00 $1,300.00
Implementation Fee

Unless otherwise noted on the Order Form, the Term shall commence upon first installation and validation of Flock Hardware.
Link to Location of Services: https://planner.flocksafety.com/public/e 35538f5-3d12-474f-be71-c7538e75bee8

If you have questions about your invoice, are providing an exemption certificate or need to update your billing
contact information, please email billing@flocksafety.com or call 866-901-1781, option 3.




fiock safety

Flock Group Inc dba Flock Safety

www.flocksafety.com

\o

INVOICE

Invoice Number  INV-84662

Invoice Date: 1/15/2026

Due Date: 2/14/2026

Payment Terms: Net 30

PO#:
Subtotal: $16,200.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
Credit: $0.00
Payments: $0.00
Balance Due: $16,200.00

Detach and Return with Payment

Make Checks Payable to: Flock Group Inc

If sending via
USPS:

Or

If sending via
UPS, FedEx or
USPS:

Flock Group Inc
PO Box 121923
Dallas, TX 75312-1923

Flock Group Inc

891923

885 East Collins Boulevard,
Suite 110

Richardson, TX 75081

Account;

Invoice #

Amount Due:

Amount Enclosed:

FL - Town of Pomona Park

INV-84662

$16,200.00
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TOWN OF POMONA PARK, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2026-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF POMONA PARK, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE STATEWIDE
ADVANCEMENT OF FEATURE ENHANCEMENTS UNDER THE INTERCITY PASSENGER RAIL
CROSSINGS PROGRAM; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the State of Florida administers the Intercity Passenger Rail Crossings Program
to enhance safety and efficiency at rail crossings; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pomona Park supports statewide transportation and rail safety

initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to authorize the Mayor to execute a letter of support
for the statewide advancement of feature enhancements under this program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF POMONA
PARK, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. Authorization.

The Mayor of the Town of Pomona Park, Anthony Cuevas, is hereby authorized to execute a
letter of support for the statewide advancement of feature enhancements under the
Intercity Passenger Rail Crossings Program.

Section 2. Effective Date.
This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 10th day of February, 2026.

Anthony Cuevas, Mayor

ATTEST:

Andrea Almeida, Town Clerk
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Post Office Box 518 386-649-4902
1775 Highway 17
Pomona Park, FL 32181-0518 townclerk@pomonapark.com

February 2, 2026

The Honorable David Fink

U.S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE W-32
Washington, DC 20590

United States

RE: Letter of Support for the Statewide Advancement of Feature Enhancements at Intercity Passenger
Rail Crossings (SAFE-IPR) Program

Dear Administrator Fink,

On behalf of the Town of Pomona Park, I am pleased to express our strong support for the Florida
Department of Transportation’s (FDOT) application to the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) under
the Federal-State Partnership for Intercity Passenger Rail (FSP) Grant Program for the Statewide
Advancement of Feature Enhancements at Intercity Passenger Rail Crossings (SAFE-IPR) Program.

This initiative aligns closely with the strategic priorities of the U.S. Department of Transportation and
FRA by advancing investments that improve safety, enhance the state of good repair, strengthen system
durability, and modernize critical transportation infrastructure. From a local government perspective, the
SAFE-IPR Program also supports improved system operations by reducing delays and improving travel
time reliability for intercity passenger rail service operating through our community.

The SAFE-IPR Program’s statewide, programmatic approach to implementing safety countermeasures at
910 intercity passenger rail crossings, of which five lie within our jurisdiction, reflects a comprehensive
and coordinated strategy for addressing safety risks that affect communities across Florida. Proposed
improvements, including upgraded traffic control devices, enhanced pedestrian treatments, improved
lighting, and revised approach geometries, will help reduce safety risks at crossings while improving the
movement of people and goods, emergency response operations, and quality of life for residents, visitors,
and businesses within the Town of Pomona Park. As improvements are advanced, the Town of Pomona

~



Park will work with FDOT to facilitate access to municipal right-of-way, as needed, to support timely and
efficient program implementation.

The Town of Pomona Park supports the SAFE-IPR Program and believes it will play a critical role in
advancing a safer, more reliable, and more resilient transportation system at both the local and statewide
levels. To express our dedication to comprehensive rail improvements, the Town of Pomona Park
commits to working with FDOT to establish an appropriate contribution level to support this valuable
program and reinforce our pledge to the safety and efficiency of our rail and road users. We appreciate
FDOT’s leadership in advancing this effort and look forward to continued coordination with the
Department and project partners as safety improvements are implemented at crossing locations within our
jurisdiction.

Sincerely,

Anthony Cuevas

Mayor
Town of Pomona Park

Tony(@pomonapark.com

386-649-4902
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